RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Docket No. 1-4632	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
J.P. Morgan Chase Bank N.A. Formerly	Medidyne, Inc.	
The Chase Manhattan Bank	4000 Metropolitan Drive	
	Orange, CA 92868	
	Individual(s) citizenship:	
Individual(s)	Association General Partnership	
Association General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
Limited Partnership	X Corporation - State: Pennsylvania	
X Corporation - State: New York	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Limited Liability Company – State:	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No	
Additional name(s) attached? No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:AssignmentSecurity AgreementChange of NameMerger		
X Other (specify): Release of Security Interest recorded 06/26/2000, Reel 002102, Frame 0870		
Execution Date: 09/30/2010		
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):		
The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):		
X The document relates to Registration No.(s):		
The document relates to Registration 140.(8).		
1025244 EGG CRATE		
1035708 PUFF PAK		
0923536 BIO FLOTE		
0922863 BIO FLOTE		
Additional numbers attached Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4	
Concerning document should be maried.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$115.00	
Ted C. Gillespie	7. Total Pec (57 CFR 5.14) \$115.00	
MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Please charge the \$1150.00 recordal fees to MacMillan,	
One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor	Sobanski & Todd Deposit Account No. 13-0005.	
720 Water Street		
Toledo, Ohio 43604-1853		
	<u> </u>	
9. Stotomant and signature		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
/		
Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin Name of Person Signing Signature	nevman - Ewin October 18, 2010	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Page 1 of 3	
	1 4 2 0 1 01 3	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0909

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

J.P. Morgan Chase Bank N.A. ("JPMC") (formerly The Chase Manhattan Bank), a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 270 Park Ave., New York, NY 10017, for good and valuable consideration, to the extent that JPMC maintains any interest in the trademarks, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Medidyne, Inc., 4000 Metropolitan Drive, Orange, CA 92868, which security interest is dated April 20, 2000 and which was recorded on July 18, 2000 at Reel 002102, Frame 0870 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debit secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

For J.P. Morgan Chase Bank N.A.

Formerly The Chase Manhattan Bank

Daryl W. Wooldridge, Executive Director

09.30 10

Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 10/18/2010

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.	Trademark
1035708	PUFF PAK
1025244	EGG CRATE
0923536	BIO FLOTE
0922863	BIO FLOTE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0911